

CITY OF GALESBURG  
STATE OF ILLINOIS

TABULATION OF BIDS

SECTION : 18-00450-04-RP  
Brooks Street (Lombard to Oak)  
DATE: 5/23/2018  
TIME: 11:00 AM  
WITNESS: Kraig Boynton, Joseph Smiley

BIDDER NAME :	Laverdiere Construction, Inc.	Gunther Construction, a div. of U	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.	Brandt Construction Co.
BIDDER ADDRESS :	4055 W. Jackson Street	816 N. Henderson Street	420 Pinecrest Drive	700 4th Street W.
CITY/STATE/ZIP :	Macomb, IL 61455	Galesburg, IL 61401	East Peoria, IL 61611	Milan, IL 61264
BID GUARANTEE :	5% Bid Bond	5% Bid Bond	5% Bid Bond	5% Bid Bond

ITEM NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	APPROVED ESTIMATE		Laverdiere Construction, Inc.		Gunther Construction, a div. of U		Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		Brandt Construction Co.		TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STAB.	SQ YD	4649			2.00	9298.00	1.66	7717.34	2.53	11761.97	1.35	6276.15		
2	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 2"	SQ YD	465			6.50	3022.50	12.43	5779.95	9.33	4338.45	9.25	4301.25		
3	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6"	SQ YD	4513			10.75	48514.75	12.47	56277.11	14.38	64896.94	15.00	67695.00		
4	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 8"	SQ YD	141			11.00	1551.00	26.13	3684.33	27.15	3828.15	22.00	3102.00		
5	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	55			25.00	1375.00	44.98	2473.90	50.95	2802.25	25.00	1375.00		
6	POLY BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	317			1.00	317.00	0.01	3.17	2.14	678.38	4.00	1268.00		
7	POLY BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	32			1.00	32.00	0.01	0.32	10.72	343.04	4.00	128.00		
8	POLYMERIZED HMA BINDER COURSE IL-12.5, N50	TON	12			550.00	6600.00	439.70	5276.40	375.36	4504.32	250.00	3000.00		
9	POLYMERIZED HMA SURFACE COURSE MIX "D" N50	TON	12			550.00	6600.00	439.70	5276.40	375.36	4504.32	250.00	3000.00		
10	PCC PAVEMENT, 7"	SQ YD	3919			55.00	215545.00	49.76	195009.44	57.92	226988.48	65.50	256694.50		
11	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	465			70.00	32550.00	71.40	33201.00	65.26	30345.90	65.50	30457.50		
12	PCC SIDEWALK, 4"	SQ FT	8730			8.00	69840.00	8.49	74117.70	6.84	59713.20	8.25	72022.50		
13	PCC SIDEWALK, 6"	SQ FT	1236			9.00	11124.00	9.34	11544.24	6.98	8627.28	12.00	14832.00		
14	PCC SIDEWALK, 8"	SQ FT	570			10.00	5700.00	45.78	26094.60	9.64	5494.80	22.50	12825.00		
15	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	176			60.00	10560.00	29.75	5236.00	28.44	5005.44	31.50	5544.00		
16	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	589			10.00	5890.00	14.78	8705.42	14.38	8469.82	27.50	16197.50		
17	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	347			10.00	3470.00	15.89	5513.83	13.98	4851.06	18.00	6246.00		
18	CCC&G REMOVAL	FOOT	2643			5.00	13215.00	6.20	16386.60	6.81	17998.83	7.00	18501.00		
19	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	7767			2.50	19417.50	1.77	13747.59	1.55	12038.85	1.00	7767.00		
20	MANHOLES TYPE A, 4'DIA, TYPE 1 FRAME CLOSED LID	EACH	3			3500.00	10500.00	3155.13	9465.39	3018.37	9055.11	2850.00	8550.00		
21	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME & GRATE	EACH	5			2300.00	11500.00	2246.49	11232.45	2128.09	10640.45	1625.00	8125.00		
22	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5			1000.00	5000.00	489.14	2445.70	514.66	2573.30	675.00	3375.00		
23	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2			900.00	1800.00	1042.97	2085.94	1324.77	2649.54	775.00	1550.00		
24	REMOVING MANHOES	EACH	3			675.00	2025.00	803.27	2409.81	666.93	2000.79	625.00	1875.00		
25	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	5			675.00	3375.00	448.48	2242.40	666.93	3334.65	650.00	3250.00		
26	CCC&G TB6.18	FOOT	2676			32.00	85632.00	32.78	87719.28	32.62	87291.12	35.00	93660.00		
27	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1			15000.00	15000.00	27265.51	27265.51	52000.00	52000.00	85000.00	85000.00		
28	BRICK SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	3302			3.00	9906.00	1.67	5514.34	2.59	8552.18	1.00	3302.00		
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	LSUM	1			10000.00	10000.00	6619.19	6619.19	6844.20	6844.20	25000.00	25000.00		
30	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1			15000.00	15000.00	7735.38	7735.38	7078.15	7078.15	14000.00	14000.00		
31	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B 2" SPL	SQ FT	10366			1.25	12957.50	1.55	16067.30	0.96	9951.36	2.00	20732.00		
32	PAVEMENT REMOVAL SPECIAL	SQ YD	3462			34.00	117708.00	32.25	111649.50	34.46	119300.52	55.00	190410.00		
33	TOPSOIL, EXCAVATE AND PLACE	SQ YD	3166			5.00	15830.00	6.34	20072.44	3.98	12600.68	4.50	14247.00		
34	LANDSCAPING	LSUM	1			7500.00	7500.00	9671.85	9671.85	23300.16	23300.16	10500.00	10500.00		
35	REMOVE AND RELAY BRICK PAVEMENT	SQ YD	37			115.00	4255.00	91.05	3368.85	80.14	2965.18	230.00	8510.00		
36	REMOVE AND RELAY BRICK SIDEWALK	SQ FT	18			75.00	1350.00	71.32	1283.76	33.06	595.08	38.00	684.00		
37	8" C900 PVC WATER MAIN	FOOT	1620			52.00	84240.00	54.73	88662.60	58.45	94689.00	80.00	129600.00		
38	6" C900 PVC WATER MAIN	FOOT	40			60.00	2400.00	63.15	2526.00	50.67	2026.80	90.00	3600.00		
39	6" C900 PVC WATER MAIN, DIRECTIONAL DRILLED	FOOT	160			89.00	14240.00	93.67	14987.20	76.14	12182.40	65.50	10480.00		
40	8" R W GATE VALVE	EACH	9			1900.00	17100.00	1999.62	17996.58	1629.01	14661.05	1765.00	15885.00		
41	8" X 8" D I TEE	EACH	4			1000.00	4000.00	1052.43	4209.72	744.28	2977.12	660.00	2640.00		
42	8" D I 90 DEGREE BEND	EACH	2			800.00	1600.00	841.95	1683.90	551.24	1102.48	535.00	1070.00		
43	8" D I 45 DEGREE BEND	EACH	10			650.00	6500.00	684.08	6840.80	531.93	5319.30	535.00	5350.00		
44	8" D I SWIVEL ANCHOR COUPLING	EACH	9			310.00	2790.00	326.25	2936.25	324.95	2924.55	410.00	3690.00		
45	8" TEMPORARY D I CAP	EACH	4			100.00	400.00	105.24	420.96	304.04	1216.16	400.00	1600.00		
46	8" X 6" D I TEE	EACH	1			710.00	710.00	747.23	747.23	678.86	678.86	615.00	615.00		
47	8" X 6" D I REDUCER	EACH	5			590.00	2950.00	620.93	3104.65	363.02	1815.10	475.00	2375.00		
48	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	4			4200.00	16800.00	4420.22	17680.88	3139.05	12556.20	6515.00	26060.00		
49	6" R W GATE VALVE	EACH	1			1450.00	1450.00	1526.03	1526.03	1168.97	1168.97	1500.00	1500.00		
50	6" D I 90 DEGREE BEND	EACH	1			600.00	600.00	631.46	631.46	514.78	514.78	465.00	465.00		
51	6" D I 45 DEGREE BEND	EACH	2			600.00	1200.00	631.46	1262.92	472.95	945.90	465.00	930.00		
52	6" D I SWIVEL ANCHOR COUPLING	EACH	1			400.00	400.00	420.97	420.97	324.95	324.95	400.00	400.00		
53	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	6			2100.00	12600.00	2210.11	13260.66	1823.16	10938.96	1900.00	11400.00		
54	6" CUT-IN R W VALVE	EACH	1			1900.00	1900.00	1999.62	1999.62	2285.39	2285.39	2650.00	2650.00		
55	6" TEMPORARY D I CAP	EACH	2			100.00	200.00	105.25	210.50	224.14	448.28	375.00	750.00		
56	WATER MAIN ENCASMENT PIPE	FOOT	366			49.00	17934.00	51.57	18874.62	70.78	25905.48	77.50	28365.00		
57	ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN	LSUM	1			2900.00	2900.00	3052.05	3052.05	2895.61	2895.61	6555.00	6555.00		
58	WATER SERVICE TYPE 1	EACH	16			1100.00	17600.00	1157.68	18522.88	1849.97	29599.52	2000.00	32000.00		
59	WATER SERVICE TYPE 2	EACH	13			1500.00	19500.00	1578.65	20522.45	1642.99	21358.87	4000.00	52000.00		
60	CUSTOMER SIDE WATER SERVICE	EACH	22			2100.00	46200.00	2210.11	48622.42	1116.42	24561.24	4500.00	99000.00		
61	TRENCH BACKFILL, FA-6	CUYD	60			41.00	2460.00	43.15	2589.00	37.00	2220.00	40.00	2400.00		
62	TRENCH BACKFILL, CLSM	CUYD	125			71.00	8875.00	74.72	9340.00	83.65	10456.25	67.00	8375.00		
63	BRICK PAVEMENT PATCHING	SQ YD	61			130.00	7930.00	91.03	5552.83	80.12	4887.32	232.50	14182.50		
64	ALTERNATE BID #1- PAVEMENT REMOVAL CREDIT	LSUM	1			-39000.00	-39000.00	-37000.00	-37000.00	-65000.00	-65000.00	-115000.00	-115000.00		

TOTAL ESTIMATE/ BID = \$ - \$1,089,439.25 \$1,111,079.61 \$1,128,584.49 \$1,487,939.90